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Date : 08-06-2020

PROCEEDINGS OF THE VICE-CHANCELLOR

Sub:- ANU —Additional Controller of Examinations — Revised schedule for fixation of date
of commencement of Examinations for conduct of Examinations,2020 of UG

Courses - Orders — Issued.

Read:-1. Proceedings of the Vice-Chancellor No.ANU/ACE’s Office/UG Exams
Postponement/2020 dated 19-03-2020.

2. Postponement of all Univeristy Examination due to spread of COVID-19 and
Announcement of Lockdown vide Notification of the Registrar, Acharya Nagarjuna
University dated 24-03-2020 &04-05-2020.

3. Letter No.1136314/UE/A1/2020 of Higher Educatio(UE) Department , Govt. of
Andhra Pradesh, dated 22-05-2020 & Circular No. ANU/Registrar Peshi/2020(1) of
The Registrar. Acharya Nagarjuna University regarding function of the University.

4. UGC guidelines on Examinations dated 29-04-2020.

5. Vice-Chancellor’s Orders dated 08-06-2020.

FRRhRhn

ORDER:

Postponement of University UG courses Examinations scheduled in the lockdown period as
per the notification cited under read (1&2)). subsequently, having considered letters of UGC, New Delhi &
Govt. of Andhra Pradesh cited under (3&4), the Vice-Chancellor has ordered that the date of University UG
Examinations.2020 be revised as follows as shown against each :

SLNo Earlier uG Examination | Revised UG Examination Schedule
Schedule

1 20-03-2020(Friday) 01-07-2020( Wednesday)

2 21-03-2020(Saturday) 02-07-2020( Thursday)

3 23-03-2020(Monday) 03-07.2020(Friday)

4 24-03-2020( Tuesday) 04-07-2020(Saturday)

26-03-2020(Thursday)

06-07-2020(Monday)

27-03-2020(Friday)

07-07-2020( Tuesday)

28-03-2020(Saturday)

08-07-20200( Wednesday)

30-03-2020(Monday)

09-07-2020( Thursday)

oo (a(n|w

08-04-2020(Wednesday) Cof 11-07-2020(Saturday) €oP COURSES |
It is also ordered that the Chief Superintendent of Examinations Centers be directed to
maintain Covid-19 instructions issued by the Govt. from time to time during the Examination i.e., to maintain
social distance, wearing of masks by the students etc.,

(BY ORDER)

ADDITIONAL CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
To Addl, Controller of Examinations
All the UG Chief Superintendents/Principals of Examination Ceﬁmgngﬁaﬂ-u na University

Copy toall the Principals of UG Colleges affiliated to ANU. NAGARJUNA NAGAR-522 510.

Copy to the Coordinator, Examinations, UG Courses, ANU.

Copy to the Press (Print & Electronic media), ANU.

Copy to the Finance Officer, ANU.

Copy to the University Engineer, ANU,

Copy to the PA to Vice-Chancellor/PA to Rector/ PA to Registrar, ANU.



